GAAP) $   772.8 $   500.2

(c)

(a)

(c)

(b)

Page 24 of 28

(a) Includes stock option tax benefit which will reduce taxes in future
periods.

(b) See footnote (a) to Table 2a.

(c) Total restructuring, integration and acquisition-related costs cash
payments of $83.3 million are broken down as follows:

Project Type Cash Paid Expensed

Salix Pharmaceuticals, Ltd 42.1 121.6

Dendreon Corporation 17.9 17.7

Bausch & Lomb/Project Vision/Waterford 8.1 (1.2)

Europe (Various Deals) 2.8 3.0

Precision Dermatology 1.2 0.6

Other (Various deals) 11.2 11.2

Total 83.3 152.9

Expense Type Cash Paid

Severance payments 41.6

Integration related consulting, duplicative
labor, transition services, and other 32.4

Acquisition-related costs paid to 3rd parties 6.9

Page 25 of 28

Facility closure costs, other manufacturing
integration, and other 2.4

Total 83.3

Valeant Pharmaceuticals
International, Inc.

Organic Growth - by
Segment

For the Three Months Ended June
30, 2015

(In
Millions)

As reported

 For the Three Months Ended June

(a)

 (1)
Q2

2015

 (2)
Acq

impact

 (3) Q2
2015
Same
store

 (4)
Q2

2014

 (5)Pro
Forma
Adj

 (6)
Q2 2014

 (7)Currency
impact

Same store

Cur
im

A

Total
U.S.   (d) 1,822.8 533.7 1,289.1 1,016.7 527.8 1,544.5 -

Page 26 of 28

ROW
Developed 384.8 12.6 372.2 425.4 14.4 439.8 70.3

Developed
Markets 2,207.6 546.3 1,661.3 1,442.1 542.1 1,984.3 70.3

Emerging
Markets 487.9 13.2 474.8 552.0 11.7 563.6 95.4

Total
product
sales 2,695.5 559.4 2,136.1 1,994.1 553.8 2,547.9 165.7

(a) Note: Currency effect for constant currency sales is determined by comparing 2015
reported amounts adjusted to exclude currency impact, calculated using 2014 monthly
average exchange rates, to the actual 2014 reported amounts. Constant currency sales is
not a GAAP-defined measure of revenue growth. Constant currency sales as defined and
presented by us may not be comparable to similar measures reported by other companies.

(b) See footnote (a) to Table 2a.

(c) Includes divestitures, discontinuations and supply interruptions.

(d) Includes Valeant's attributable portion of revenue from joint ventures (JV) - $0.7M